Notice of Public Hearing on Increasing Property Taxes

Truth in Taxation Notice

The Village Council of the Village of Lake Orion will hold a public hearing on a proposed increase of **0.0847** mills in the **Police + Override** tax millage rate to be levied in 2021.

The hearing will be held on Monday,
May 10, 2021 at 7:30 p.m.

All meetings and public hearings for the
Village of Lake Orion will be conducted virtually
through June 30, 2021 due to health concerns
surrounding COVID-19 as permitted by
MCL 15.263 of Public Act 254 of 2020, the Open
Meetings Act, as amended due to the Village
of Lake Orion State of Emergency.

The date and location of the meeting to take action on the proposed additional millage will be announced at this public meeting.

If adopted, the proposed additional millage will increase operating revenues from ad valorem property taxes 4.37% (\$19,537) over such revenues generated by levies permitted without holding a hearing. If the proposed additional millage rate is not approved the operating revenue will increase by 1.52% (\$6,615) over the preceding year's operating revenue.

The taxing unit publishing this notice, and identified below, has complete authority to establish the number of mills to be levied from within its authorized millage rate.

The Village of Lake Orion provides live public access, as follows:.

- Comcast cable channel 20 or ATT cable channel 99 and online at www.orionontv.org.
- Join Zoom Meeting <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87566761934</u>
 Meeting ID: 875 6676 1934; Passcode: sCJ3Qe

One tap mobile

- +13126266799,,87566761934#,,,,*505916# US (Chicago)
- +16465588656,,87566761934#,,,,*505916# US (New York)

Dial by your location

- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 875 6676 1934

Passcode: 505916

Find local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdqgJp3vnx

HOW TO SUBMIT PUBLIC COMMENTS

- Prior to a meeting: Written comments will be accepted prior to the date and time of the meeting by the Village Clerk at <u>villageadmin@lakeorion.us</u> Please indicate the agenda item in your subject line.
- During Live Streaming:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87566761934

Meeting ID: 875 6676 1934; Passcode: sCJ3Qe

Email your comments to <u>villageadmin@lakeorion.us</u>. Comments will be read into the record at the meeting.

NOTE: Comments for the Public Hearing must be received before the public hearing is closed to be included in the record.

This notice is published by:

Village of Lake Orion 21 East Church St. Lake Orion, MI 48362 (248) 693-8391